
Splash Meet Manager 11, Build 25506 Registered to FLNS 28.04.2013 17:37

CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

1 - Friday 1 26.04.2013 - 15:30

Event 1 Women, 800m Freestyle 18 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 15:30 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 8:55.00 TO BE ESTABLISHED
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

18 years and younger

1. OLIVIER Monique 98 FLNS 9:02.26 756
100m: 1:03.43 1:03.43 300m: 3:17.59 1:07.48 500m: 5:35.14 1:09.11 700m: 7:54.23 1:09.30
200m: 2:10.11 1:06.68 400m: 4:26.03 1:08.44 600m: 6:44.93 1:09.79 800m: 9:02.26 1:08.03

2. SECRESTAT Charlyne 98 Ile de France Natation 9:28.97 654
100m: 1:08.28 1:08.28 300m: 3:30.43 1:11.24 500m: 5:53.52 1:11.62 700m: 8:17.98 1:12.57
200m: 2:19.19 1:10.91 400m: 4:41.90 1:11.47 600m: 7:05.41 1:11.89 800m: 9:28.97 1:10.99

3. SIMONETTI Romane 99 Ile de France Natation 9:39.49 619
100m: 1:09.23 1:09.23 300m: 3:34.15 1:12.56 500m: 5:59.99 1:13.21 700m: 8:28.29 1:14.22
200m: 2:21.59 1:12.36 400m: 4:46.78 1:12.63 600m: 7:14.07 1:14.08 800m: 9:39.49 1:11.20

4. DODET Sandra 96 Ile de France Natation 9:45.27 601
100m: 1:08.18 1:08.18 300m: 3:34.34 1:13.38 500m: 6:02.28 1:13.70 700m: 8:31.02 1:14.70
200m: 2:20.96 1:12.78 400m: 4:48.58 1:14.24 600m: 7:16.32 1:14.04 800m: 9:45.27 1:14.25

5. FEUILLEN Caroline 97 ESN 9:48.46 591
100m: 1:08.46 1:08.46 300m: 3:34.72 1:13.55 500m: 6:04.53 1:15.25 700m: 8:35.31 1:14.90
200m: 2:21.17 1:12.71 400m: 4:49.28 1:14.56 600m: 7:20.41 1:15.88 800m: 9:48.46 1:13.15

6. WEINBERG Carla 98 Swimming Luxembourg 9:55.10 572
100m: 1:08.59 1:08.59 300m: 3:37.14 1:14.81 500m: 6:08.64 1:15.85 700m: 8:40.96 1:16.24
200m: 2:22.33 1:13.74 400m: 4:52.79 1:15.65 600m: 7:24.72 1:16.08 800m: 9:55.10 1:14.14

7. SCHILLEBEEKX Jelle 99 MOZKA 10:00.00 558
100m: 1:13.69 1:13.69 300m: 3:46.75 1:16.62 500m: 6:18.39 1:15.49 700m: 8:48.93 1:14.44
200m: 2:30.13 1:16.44 400m: 5:02.90 1:16.15 600m: 7:34.49 1:16.10 800m: 10:00.00 1:11.07

8. BLOCKX Daphne 97 MOZKA 10:08.47 535
100m: 1:13.15 1:13.15 300m: 3:45.26 1:16.64 500m: 6:19.36 1:16.82 700m: 8:53.62 1:16.83
200m: 2:28.62 1:15.47 400m: 5:02.54 1:17.28 600m: 7:36.79 1:17.43 800m: 10:08.47 1:14.85

9. TURMEL Alicia 00 FLNS 10:46.07 447
100m: 1:14.17 1:14.17 300m: 3:55.94 1:21.97 500m: 6:41.33 1:22.87 700m: 9:26.05 1:22.55
200m: 2:33.97 1:19.80 400m: 5:18.46 1:22.52 600m: 8:03.50 1:22.17 800m: 10:46.07 1:20.02

13 - 14 years

1. SIMONETTI Romane 99 Ile de France Natation 9:39.49 619
100m: 1:09.23 1:09.23 300m: 3:34.15 1:12.56 500m: 5:59.99 1:13.21 700m: 8:28.29 1:14.22
200m: 2:21.59 1:12.36 400m: 4:46.78 1:12.63 600m: 7:14.07 1:14.08 800m: 9:39.49 1:11.20

2. SCHILLEBEEKX Jelle 99 MOZKA 10:00.00 558
100m: 1:13.69 1:13.69 300m: 3:46.75 1:16.62 500m: 6:18.39 1:15.49 700m: 8:48.93 1:14.44
200m: 2:30.13 1:16.44 400m: 5:02.90 1:16.15 600m: 7:34.49 1:16.10 800m: 10:00.00 1:11.07

3. TURMEL Alicia 00 FLNS 10:46.07 447
100m: 1:14.17 1:14.17 300m: 3:55.94 1:21.97 500m: 6:41.33 1:22.87 700m: 9:26.05 1:22.55
200m: 2:33.97 1:19.80 400m: 5:18.46 1:22.52 600m: 8:03.50 1:22.17 800m: 10:46.07 1:20.02

15 - 16 years

1. OLIVIER Monique 98 FLNS 9:02.26 756
100m: 1:03.43 1:03.43 300m: 3:17.59 1:07.48 500m: 5:35.14 1:09.11 700m: 7:54.23 1:09.30
200m: 2:10.11 1:06.68 400m: 4:26.03 1:08.44 600m: 6:44.93 1:09.79 800m: 9:02.26 1:08.03

2. SECRESTAT Charlyne 98 Ile de France Natation 9:28.97 654
100m: 1:08.28 1:08.28 300m: 3:30.43 1:11.24 500m: 5:53.52 1:11.62 700m: 8:17.98 1:12.57
200m: 2:19.19 1:10.91 400m: 4:41.90 1:11.47 600m: 7:05.41 1:11.89 800m: 9:28.97 1:10.99
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 1, Girls, 800m Freestyle, 15 - 16 years

Rank YB Time Pts

3. FEUILLEN Caroline 97 ESN 9:48.46 591
100m: 1:08.46 1:08.46 300m: 3:34.72 1:13.55 500m: 6:04.53 1:15.25 700m: 8:35.31 1:14.90
200m: 2:21.17 1:12.71 400m: 4:49.28 1:14.56 600m: 7:20.41 1:15.88 800m: 9:48.46 1:13.15

4. WEINBERG Carla 98 Swimming Luxembourg 9:55.10 572
100m: 1:08.59 1:08.59 300m: 3:37.14 1:14.81 500m: 6:08.64 1:15.85 700m: 8:40.96 1:16.24
200m: 2:22.33 1:13.74 400m: 4:52.79 1:15.65 600m: 7:24.72 1:16.08 800m: 9:55.10 1:14.14

5. BLOCKX Daphne 97 MOZKA 10:08.47 535
100m: 1:13.15 1:13.15 300m: 3:45.26 1:16.64 500m: 6:19.36 1:16.82 700m: 8:53.62 1:16.83
200m: 2:28.62 1:15.47 400m: 5:02.54 1:17.28 600m: 7:36.79 1:17.43 800m: 10:08.47 1:14.85

17 - 18 years

1. DODET Sandra 96 Ile de France Natation 9:45.27 601
100m: 1:08.18 1:08.18 300m: 3:34.34 1:13.38 500m: 6:02.28 1:13.70 700m: 8:31.02 1:14.70
200m: 2:20.96 1:12.78 400m: 4:48.58 1:14.24 600m: 7:16.32 1:14.04 800m: 9:45.27 1:14.25

Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle 20 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 15:52 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 15:48.00 TO BE ESTABLISHED
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

20 years and younger

1. PIIRONEN Eetu 95 Finland 15:46.18 788
New Meet Record

100m: 59.88 59.88 500m: 5:15.02 1:03.70 900m: 9:28.18 1:03.28 1300m: 13:41.45 1:03.25
200m: 2:03.54 1:03.66 600m: 6:17.75 1:02.73 1000m: 10:31.60 1:03.42 1400m: 14:44.77 1:03.32
300m: 3:07.35 1:03.81 700m: 7:21.10 1:03.35 1100m: 11:35.02 1:03.42 1500m: 15:46.18 1:01.41
400m: 4:11.32 1:03.97 800m: 8:24.90 1:03.80 1200m: 12:38.20 1:03.18

2. LEHTONEN Roope 96 Finland 16:32.35 683
100m: 1:03.37 1:03.37 500m: 5:32.30 1:06.13 900m: 9:58.34 1:06.24 1300m: 14:22.19 1:06.04
200m: 2:10.98 1:07.61 600m: 6:39.18 1:06.88 1000m: 11:04.65 1:06.31 1400m: 15:28.18 1:05.99
300m: 3:18.73 1:07.75 700m: 7:45.49 1:06.31 1100m: 12:10.11 1:05.46 1500m: 16:32.35 1:04.17
400m: 4:26.17 1:07.44 800m: 8:52.10 1:06.61 1200m: 13:16.15 1:06.04

3. MARTINS Dimitry 98 Ile de France Natation 16:58.70 631
100m: 1:03.79 1:03.79 500m: 5:36.90 1:09.03 900m: 10:13.10 1:09.43 1300m: 14:47.52 1:08.12
200m: 2:12.46 1:08.67 600m: 6:45.86 1:08.96 1000m: 11:21.95 1:08.85 1400m: 15:55.52 1:08.00
300m: 3:20.04 1:07.58 700m: 7:54.44 1:08.58 1100m: 12:30.46 1:08.51 1500m: 16:58.70 1:03.18
400m: 4:27.87 1:07.83 800m: 9:03.67 1:09.23 1200m: 13:39.40 1:08.94

4. DOLINAR Robin 98 Ile de France Natation 17:00.78 627
100m: 1:04.56 1:04.56 500m: 5:38.45 1:09.20 900m: 10:12.83 1:08.31 1300m: 14:47.61 1:08.44
200m: 2:12.56 1:08.00 600m: 6:47.01 1:08.56 1000m: 11:21.85 1:09.02 1400m: 15:55.75 1:08.14
300m: 3:20.37 1:07.81 700m: 7:55.57 1:08.56 1100m: 12:30.25 1:08.40 1500m: 17:00.78 1:05.03
400m: 4:29.25 1:08.88 800m: 9:04.52 1:08.95 1200m: 13:39.17 1:08.92

5. RABIER Corentin 98 Ile de France Natation 17:07.69 615
100m: 1:03.80 1:03.80 500m: 5:38.84 1:09.04 900m: 10:14.91 1:09.13 1300m: 14:51.99 1:09.38
200m: 2:12.25 1:08.45 600m: 6:47.74 1:08.90 1000m: 11:24.11 1:09.20 1400m: 16:01.35 1:09.36
300m: 3:21.22 1:08.97 700m: 7:56.76 1:09.02 1100m: 12:33.19 1:09.08 1500m: 17:07.69 1:06.34
400m: 4:29.80 1:08.58 800m: 9:05.78 1:09.02 1200m: 13:42.61 1:09.42

6. KOCH Jeremias Ayodele 96 SSV Trier 18:00.28 529
100m: 1:07.53 1:07.53 500m: 5:53.04 1:12.55 900m: 10:44.62 1:13.01 1300m: 15:37.69 1:13.23
200m: 2:18.37 1:10.84 600m: 7:05.77 1:12.73 1000m: 11:58.22 1:13.60 1400m: 16:51.32 1:13.63
300m: 3:29.07 1:10.70 700m: 8:18.62 1:12.85 1100m: 13:11.22 1:13.00 1500m: 18:00.28 1:08.96
400m: 4:40.49 1:11.42 800m: 9:31.61 1:12.99 1200m: 14:24.46 1:13.24



Splash Meet Manager 11, Build 25506 Registered to FLNS 28.04.2013 17:37

CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 20 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

7. DEMON Ael 98 Lille Universite Club 18:05.29 522
100m: 1:06.78 1:06.78 500m: 5:54.56 1:11.93 900m: 10:47.66 1:14.03 1300m: 15:41.83 1:14.04
200m: 2:18.48 1:11.70 600m: 7:07.11 1:12.55 1000m: 12:01.15 1:13.49 1400m: 16:55.36 1:13.53
300m: 3:30.66 1:12.18 700m: 8:20.20 1:13.09 1100m: 13:14.78 1:13.63 1500m: 18:05.29 1:09.93
400m: 4:42.63 1:11.97 800m: 9:33.63 1:13.43 1200m: 14:27.79 1:13.01

8. WALTZING Florian 97 FLNS 18:14.44 509
100m: 1:04.49 1:04.49 500m: 5:46.46 1:11.97 900m: 10:42.17 1:14.59 1300m: 15:46.30 1:16.22
200m: 2:13.26 1:08.77 600m: 6:59.30 1:12.84 1000m: 11:57.84 1:15.67 1400m: 17:00.85 1:14.55
300m: 3:23.01 1:09.75 700m: 8:13.07 1:13.77 1100m: 13:14.36 1:16.52 1500m: 18:14.44 1:13.59
400m: 4:34.49 1:11.48 800m: 9:27.58 1:14.51 1200m: 14:30.08 1:15.72

9. MANNES Pol 00 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 19:27.87 419
100m: 1:10.70 1:10.70 500m: 6:22.20 1:18.18 900m: 11:38.49 1:19.16 1300m: 16:56.39 1:18.67
200m: 2:27.48 1:16.78 600m: 7:41.21 1:19.01 1000m: 12:57.90 1:19.41 1400m: 18:13.95 1:17.56
300m: 3:45.87 1:18.39 700m: 8:59.88 1:18.67 1100m: 14:17.90 1:20.00 1500m: 19:27.87 1:13.92
400m: 5:04.02 1:18.15 800m: 10:19.33 1:19.45 1200m: 15:37.72 1:19.82

10. GRAF Alex 99 Swimming Luxembourg 19:46.65 399
100m: 1:14.58 1:14.58 500m: 6:31.46 1:19.14 900m: 11:49.26 1:19.71 1300m: 17:09.91 1:20.07
200m: 2:33.14 1:18.56 600m: 7:50.51 1:19.05 1000m: 13:09.48 1:20.22 1400m: 18:30.55 1:20.64
300m: 3:52.12 1:18.98 700m: 9:09.34 1:18.83 1100m: 14:29.43 1:19.95 1500m: 19:46.65 1:16.10
400m: 5:12.32 1:20.20 800m: 10:29.55 1:20.21 1200m: 15:49.84 1:20.41

11. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 20:29.63 359
100m: 1:10.27 1:10.27 500m: 6:30.40 1:21.38 900m: 11:59.98 1:22.86 1300m: 17:38.25 1:25.07
200m: 2:28.69 1:18.42 600m: 7:51.35 1:20.95 1000m: 13:25.03 1:25.05 1400m: 19:03.25 1:25.00
300m: 3:48.37 1:19.68 700m: 9:14.22 1:22.87 1100m: 14:48.83 1:23.80 1500m: 20:29.63 1:26.38
400m: 5:09.02 1:20.65 800m: 10:37.12 1:22.90 1200m: 16:13.18 1:24.35

14 years and younger

1. MANNES Pol 00 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 19:27.87 419
100m: 1:10.70 1:10.70 500m: 6:22.20 1:18.18 900m: 11:38.49 1:19.16 1300m: 16:56.39 1:18.67
200m: 2:27.48 1:16.78 600m: 7:41.21 1:19.01 1000m: 12:57.90 1:19.41 1400m: 18:13.95 1:17.56
300m: 3:45.87 1:18.39 700m: 8:59.88 1:18.67 1100m: 14:17.90 1:20.00 1500m: 19:27.87 1:13.92
400m: 5:04.02 1:18.15 800m: 10:19.33 1:19.45 1200m: 15:37.72 1:19.82

2. GRAF Alex 99 Swimming Luxembourg 19:46.65 399
100m: 1:14.58 1:14.58 500m: 6:31.46 1:19.14 900m: 11:49.26 1:19.71 1300m: 17:09.91 1:20.07
200m: 2:33.14 1:18.56 600m: 7:50.51 1:19.05 1000m: 13:09.48 1:20.22 1400m: 18:30.55 1:20.64
300m: 3:52.12 1:18.98 700m: 9:09.34 1:18.83 1100m: 14:29.43 1:19.95 1500m: 19:46.65 1:16.10
400m: 5:12.32 1:20.20 800m: 10:29.55 1:20.21 1200m: 15:49.84 1:20.41

15 - 16 years

1. MARTINS Dimitry 98 Ile de France Natation 16:58.70 631
100m: 1:03.79 1:03.79 500m: 5:36.90 1:09.03 900m: 10:13.10 1:09.43 1300m: 14:47.52 1:08.12
200m: 2:12.46 1:08.67 600m: 6:45.86 1:08.96 1000m: 11:21.95 1:08.85 1400m: 15:55.52 1:08.00
300m: 3:20.04 1:07.58 700m: 7:54.44 1:08.58 1100m: 12:30.46 1:08.51 1500m: 16:58.70 1:03.18
400m: 4:27.87 1:07.83 800m: 9:03.67 1:09.23 1200m: 13:39.40 1:08.94

2. DOLINAR Robin 98 Ile de France Natation 17:00.78 627
100m: 1:04.56 1:04.56 500m: 5:38.45 1:09.20 900m: 10:12.83 1:08.31 1300m: 14:47.61 1:08.44
200m: 2:12.56 1:08.00 600m: 6:47.01 1:08.56 1000m: 11:21.85 1:09.02 1400m: 15:55.75 1:08.14
300m: 3:20.37 1:07.81 700m: 7:55.57 1:08.56 1100m: 12:30.25 1:08.40 1500m: 17:00.78 1:05.03
400m: 4:29.25 1:08.88 800m: 9:04.52 1:08.95 1200m: 13:39.17 1:08.92

3. RABIER Corentin 98 Ile de France Natation 17:07.69 615
100m: 1:03.80 1:03.80 500m: 5:38.84 1:09.04 900m: 10:14.91 1:09.13 1300m: 14:51.99 1:09.38
200m: 2:12.25 1:08.45 600m: 6:47.74 1:08.90 1000m: 11:24.11 1:09.20 1400m: 16:01.35 1:09.36
300m: 3:21.22 1:08.97 700m: 7:56.76 1:09.02 1100m: 12:33.19 1:09.08 1500m: 17:07.69 1:06.34
400m: 4:29.80 1:08.58 800m: 9:05.78 1:09.02 1200m: 13:42.61 1:09.42
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 2, Boys, 1500m Freestyle, 15 - 16 years

Rank YB Time Pts

4. DEMON Ael 98 Lille Universite Club 18:05.29 522
100m: 1:06.78 1:06.78 500m: 5:54.56 1:11.93 900m: 10:47.66 1:14.03 1300m: 15:41.83 1:14.04
200m: 2:18.48 1:11.70 600m: 7:07.11 1:12.55 1000m: 12:01.15 1:13.49 1400m: 16:55.36 1:13.53
300m: 3:30.66 1:12.18 700m: 8:20.20 1:13.09 1100m: 13:14.78 1:13.63 1500m: 18:05.29 1:09.93
400m: 4:42.63 1:11.97 800m: 9:33.63 1:13.43 1200m: 14:27.79 1:13.01

5. WALTZING Florian 97 FLNS 18:14.44 509
100m: 1:04.49 1:04.49 500m: 5:46.46 1:11.97 900m: 10:42.17 1:14.59 1300m: 15:46.30 1:16.22
200m: 2:13.26 1:08.77 600m: 6:59.30 1:12.84 1000m: 11:57.84 1:15.67 1400m: 17:00.85 1:14.55
300m: 3:23.01 1:09.75 700m: 8:13.07 1:13.77 1100m: 13:14.36 1:16.52 1500m: 18:14.44 1:13.59
400m: 4:34.49 1:11.48 800m: 9:27.58 1:14.51 1200m: 14:30.08 1:15.72

6. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 20:29.63 359
100m: 1:10.27 1:10.27 500m: 6:30.40 1:21.38 900m: 11:59.98 1:22.86 1300m: 17:38.25 1:25.07
200m: 2:28.69 1:18.42 600m: 7:51.35 1:20.95 1000m: 13:25.03 1:25.05 1400m: 19:03.25 1:25.00
300m: 3:48.37 1:19.68 700m: 9:14.22 1:22.87 1100m: 14:48.83 1:23.80 1500m: 20:29.63 1:26.38
400m: 5:09.02 1:20.65 800m: 10:37.12 1:22.90 1200m: 16:13.18 1:24.35

17 - 18 years

1. PIIRONEN Eetu 95 Finland 15:46.18 788
New Meet Record

100m: 59.88 59.88 500m: 5:15.02 1:03.70 900m: 9:28.18 1:03.28 1300m: 13:41.45 1:03.25
200m: 2:03.54 1:03.66 600m: 6:17.75 1:02.73 1000m: 10:31.60 1:03.42 1400m: 14:44.77 1:03.32
300m: 3:07.35 1:03.81 700m: 7:21.10 1:03.35 1100m: 11:35.02 1:03.42 1500m: 15:46.18 1:01.41
400m: 4:11.32 1:03.97 800m: 8:24.90 1:03.80 1200m: 12:38.20 1:03.18

2. LEHTONEN Roope 96 Finland 16:32.35 683
100m: 1:03.37 1:03.37 500m: 5:32.30 1:06.13 900m: 9:58.34 1:06.24 1300m: 14:22.19 1:06.04
200m: 2:10.98 1:07.61 600m: 6:39.18 1:06.88 1000m: 11:04.65 1:06.31 1400m: 15:28.18 1:05.99
300m: 3:18.73 1:07.75 700m: 7:45.49 1:06.31 1100m: 12:10.11 1:05.46 1500m: 16:32.35 1:04.17
400m: 4:26.17 1:07.44 800m: 8:52.10 1:06.61 1200m: 13:16.15 1:06.04

3. KOCH Jeremias Ayodele 96 SSV Trier 18:00.28 529
100m: 1:07.53 1:07.53 500m: 5:53.04 1:12.55 900m: 10:44.62 1:13.01 1300m: 15:37.69 1:13.23
200m: 2:18.37 1:10.84 600m: 7:05.77 1:12.73 1000m: 11:58.22 1:13.60 1400m: 16:51.32 1:13.63
300m: 3:29.07 1:10.70 700m: 8:18.62 1:12.85 1100m: 13:11.22 1:13.00 1500m: 18:00.28 1:08.96
400m: 4:40.49 1:11.42 800m: 9:31.61 1:12.99 1200m: 14:24.46 1:13.24

Event 3 Women, 400m Medley 18 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 16:37 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:57.68 RAEZKE Taina GER Luxembourg 19.04.2009
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. GREENSLADE Kathryn 98 Swim Wales 5:07.55 672 A
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:48.62 40.58 250m: 3:11.80 44.41 350m: 4:33.58 35.92

100m: 1:08.04 36.81 200m: 2:27.39 38.77 300m: 3:57.66 45.86 400m: 5:07.55 33.97

2. JONES Ellena 97 Swim Wales 5:08.16 668 A
50m: 31.61 31.61 150m: 1:47.95 39.76 250m: 3:12.23 45.24 350m: 4:34.09 35.79

100m: 1:08.19 36.58 200m: 2:26.99 39.04 300m: 3:58.30 46.07 400m: 5:08.16 34.07

3. CLERC Celia 97 Ile de France Natation 5:14.25 630 A
50m: 32.38 32.38 150m: 1:56.42 43.89 250m: 3:21.66 42.55 350m: 4:40.58 34.91

100m: 1:12.53 40.15 200m: 2:39.11 42.69 300m: 4:05.67 44.01 400m: 5:14.25 33.67

4. VAN D.BOSSCHE Manon 97 FLNS 5:15.61 622 A
50m: 32.86 32.86 150m: 1:52.31 40.94 250m: 3:17.52 45.74 350m: 4:39.80 36.52

100m: 1:11.37 38.51 200m: 2:31.78 39.47 300m: 4:03.28 45.76 400m: 5:15.61 35.81

5. VAN D.BOSSCHE Eline 99 FLNS 5:17.75 609 A
50m: 31.88 31.88 150m: 1:51.15 40.01 250m: 3:16.26 46.20 350m: 4:40.68 37.68

100m: 1:11.14 39.26 200m: 2:30.06 38.91 300m: 4:03.00 46.74 400m: 5:17.75 37.07
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 3, Women, 400m Medley, Prelim, 18 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

6. EINHORN Jil 98 FLNS 5:20.72 593 A
50m: 34.85 34.85 150m: 1:57.38 40.85 250m: 3:21.35 43.99 350m: 4:43.44 37.07

100m: 1:16.53 41.68 200m: 2:37.36 39.98 300m: 4:06.37 45.02 400m: 5:20.72 37.28

7. ZELLER Olivia 97 Ile de France Natation 5:23.08 580 A
50m: 32.79 32.79 150m: 1:54.01 42.68 250m: 3:21.12 45.55 350m: 4:45.95 37.98

100m: 1:11.33 38.54 200m: 2:35.57 41.56 300m: 4:07.97 46.85 400m: 5:23.08 37.13

8. SECRESTAT Charlyne 98 Ile de France Natation 5:24.04 574 A
50m: 34.63 34.63 150m: 1:57.67 42.92 250m: 3:25.22 46.08 350m: 4:47.97 37.21

100m: 1:14.75 40.12 200m: 2:39.14 41.47 300m: 4:10.76 45.54 400m: 5:24.04 36.07

9. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 FLNS 5:28.82 550 B
50m: 35.35 35.35 150m: 1:59.88 42.19 250m: 3:28.47 46.85 350m: 4:52.39 37.21

100m: 1:17.69 42.34 200m: 2:41.62 41.74 300m: 4:15.18 46.71 400m: 5:28.82 36.43

10. ROSATI Luisa 97 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug 5:30.35 542 B
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:57.01 42.40 250m: 3:24.55 46.36 350m: 4:51.73 39.64

100m: 1:14.61 40.46 200m: 2:38.19 41.18 300m: 4:12.09 47.54 400m: 5:30.35 38.62

11. GYSEN Sophie-Charlotte 99 MOZKA 5:30.63 541 B
50m: 34.41 34.41 150m: 1:56.21 41.32 250m: 3:25.55 49.80 350m: 4:53.81 38.35

100m: 1:14.89 40.48 200m: 2:35.75 39.54 300m: 4:15.46 49.91 400m: 5:30.63 36.82

12. DE LOOF Laurianne 00 Royal  Dauphins Mouscronnois 5:38.56 504 B
50m: 34.96 34.96 150m: 2:03.80 45.42 250m: 3:34.77 48.12 350m: 5:02.49 39.13

100m: 1:18.38 43.42 200m: 2:46.65 42.85 300m: 4:23.36 48.59 400m: 5:38.56 36.07

Event 4 Men, 400m Medley 20 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 16:50 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:25.44 LEBHERZ Yannick GER Luxembourg 19.04.2009
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. TOROLA Miro 95 Finland 4:46.54 616 A
50m: 29.56 29.56 150m: 1:41.87 37.94 250m: 3:00.39 41.58 350m: 4:14.51 32.62

100m: 1:03.93 34.37 200m: 2:18.81 36.94 300m: 3:41.89 41.50 400m: 4:46.54 32.03

2. JERVIS Daniel 97 Swim Wales 4:47.52 609 A
50m: 28.80 28.80 150m: 1:40.54 37.29 250m: 3:00.45 43.72 350m: 4:16.87 32.26

100m: 1:03.25 34.45 200m: 2:16.73 36.19 300m: 3:44.61 44.16 400m: 4:47.52 30.65

3. SOINI Eetu 96 Finland 4:48.13 606 A
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:41.93 37.81 250m: 3:00.83 41.06 350m: 4:16.68 33.91

100m: 1:04.12 34.21 200m: 2:19.77 37.84 300m: 3:42.77 41.94 400m: 4:48.13 31.45

4. CHAUVIN Thomas 96 Ile de France Natation 4:48.74 602 A
50m: 29.78 29.78 150m: 1:44.73 39.55 250m: 3:02.42 39.79 350m: 4:17.20 34.46

100m: 1:05.18 35.40 200m: 2:22.63 37.90 300m: 3:42.74 40.32 400m: 4:48.74 31.54

5. GLOESENER Louis 95 Swimming Luxembourg 4:52.82 577 A
50m: 29.07 29.07 150m: 1:43.97 40.62 250m: 3:04.87 42.09 350m: 4:20.74 34.36

100m: 1:03.35 34.28 200m: 2:22.78 38.81 300m: 3:46.38 41.51 400m: 4:52.82 32.08

6. NAUMANEN Konsta 96 Finland 4:55.49 561 A
50m: 32.78 32.78 150m: 1:50.10 40.03 250m: 3:07.52 38.39 350m: 4:21.45 34.36

100m: 1:10.07 37.29 200m: 2:29.13 39.03 300m: 3:47.09 39.57 400m: 4:55.49 34.04

7. RUBIO Gregory 96 Swimming Luxembourg 4:57.06 553 A
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:42.89 37.82 250m: 3:05.45 44.74 350m: 4:23.58 33.67

100m: 1:05.07 35.03 200m: 2:20.71 37.82 300m: 3:49.91 44.46 400m: 4:57.06 33.48

8. DAL Lucas 99 Royal  Dauphins Mouscronnois 5:04.01 516 A
50m: 31.44 31.44 150m: 1:46.58 39.33 250m: 3:09.31 44.80 350m: 4:29.90 35.36

100m: 1:07.25 35.81 200m: 2:24.51 37.93 300m: 3:54.54 45.23 400m: 5:04.01 34.11
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, 20 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

9. CAPELLE Corentin 95 Natation Club Athus 5:09.94 486 B
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:48.58 42.88 250m: 3:14.03 44.71 350m: 4:36.62 37.01

100m: 1:05.70 35.72 200m: 2:29.32 40.74 300m: 3:59.61 45.58 400m: 5:09.94 33.32

10. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Natation Club Athus 5:13.87 468 B
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:49.07 40.62 250m: 3:13.82 45.12 350m: 4:38.11 37.13

100m: 1:08.45 37.45 200m: 2:28.70 39.63 300m: 4:00.98 47.16 400m: 5:13.87 35.76

11. JOURET Louis 97 Swimming Luxembourg 5:15.86 460 B
50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:52.84 40.87 250m: 3:19.59 46.73 350m: 4:42.03 35.40

100m: 1:11.97 39.09 200m: 2:32.86 40.02 300m: 4:06.63 47.04 400m: 5:15.86 33.83

12. BOLLONI Angelo 99 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug 5:19.39 444 B
50m: 32.20 32.20 150m: 1:55.91 44.38 250m: 3:21.03 44.54 350m: 4:43.42 37.58

100m: 1:11.53 39.33 200m: 2:36.49 40.58 300m: 4:05.84 44.81 400m: 5:19.39 35.97

13. KARST Philippe 97 Swimming Luxembourg 5:21.46 436 B
50m: 33.05 33.05 150m: 1:55.36 42.36 250m: 3:20.29 44.34 350m: 4:45.24 38.44

100m: 1:13.00 39.95 200m: 2:35.95 40.59 300m: 4:06.80 46.51 400m: 5:21.46 36.22

14. NAU Sven 96 Swimming Luxembourg 5:26.87 415 B
50m: 32.27 32.27 150m: 1:53.25 40.95 250m: 3:23.64 51.25 350m: 4:50.87 38.37

100m: 1:12.30 40.03 200m: 2:32.39 39.14 300m: 4:12.50 48.86 400m: 5:26.87 36.00

15. GAGLIARDINI Giovanni 96 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug 5:30.33 402 B
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:54.43 43.01 250m: 3:26.16 49.35 350m: 4:53.39 38.68

100m: 1:11.42 38.83 200m: 2:36.81 42.38 300m: 4:14.71 48.55 400m: 5:30.33 36.94

16. ADAMUS Nicolas 97 Lille Universite Club 6:00.25 310 B
50m: 38.69 38.69 150m: 2:15.96 45.90 250m: 3:46.82 44.71 350m: 5:18.22 42.96

100m: 1:30.06 51.37 200m: 3:02.11 46.15 300m: 4:35.26 48.44 400m: 6:00.25 42.03

17. DAVIOUD Honore 99 Lille Universite Club 6:12.28 280 R
50m: 42.30 42.30 150m: 2:26.10 52.65 250m: 4:01.98 46.81 350m: 5:32.84 44.38

100m: 1:33.45 51.15 200m: 3:15.17 49.07 300m: 4:48.46 46.48 400m: 6:12.28 39.44

DSQ LAGAE Remy 99 Royal  Dauphins Mouscronnois

2 - Friday 2 26.04.2013 - 18:30

Event 5 Women, 50m Fly 18 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 18:30 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 27.38 PIKKARAINEN Emilie FIN Luxembourg 18.04.2009
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. VADROT Caroline 96 Ile de France Natation 28.15 706 Q
2. MEYNEN Julie 97 FLNS 28.93 650 Q
3. HIRVONEN Susanne 97 Finland 29.21 632 Q
4. WEST Harriet 97 Swim Wales 29.45 616 Q
5. DEL'HOMME Laurine 97 Ile de France Natation 29.47 615 Q
6. DAVIES Mari 98 Swim Wales 29.48 615 Q
7. RAYNERT Maud 98 Ile de France Natation 29.78 596 Q
8. ZELLER Olivia 97 Ile de France Natation 29.86 591 Q
9. TARPANI Elena 97 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug 30.37 562 Q

10. SCHMIDT Anouk 98 CNDu 30.40 560 Q
11. MOROSINI Gaia 97 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug 30.56 552 Q
12. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 31.53 502 Q

MORARU Sara 99 Swimming Luxembourg 31.53 502 Q
14. BONNIFET Louise 97 Lille Universite Club 31.70 494 Q
15. HOLLYWOOD Aine 99 Swimming Luxembourg 32.20 471 Q
16. SCHILLEBEEKX Jelle 99 MOZKA 32.35 465 Q
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 5, Women, 50m Fly, Prelim, 18 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

17. BONNET Eva 00 MHN 32.69 451 R
18. LEDUC Ambre 97 Ile de France Natation 32.71 450 R
19. MEYS Elise 98 Swimming Club Redange 33.91 404 R
20. ALDRIC Amandine 96 MHN 33.99 401 R
21. BONVINI Dana 00 CNDu 37.44 300

Event 6 Men, 50m Fly 20 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 18:34 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 25.02 BILSKI Benjamin GER Luxembourg 27.04.2008

Jungen open : 29.54
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ERIKSSON Tony 95 Finland 25.56 675 Q *
2. HENX Julien 95 FLNS 25.73 662 Q *
3. SHAHIN Bilal 96 Ile de France Natation 26.04 639 Q *
4. ANDRIEN Maxime 94 ESN 26.20 627 Q *
5. CARDEY Leo 96 Ile de France Natation 26.42 611 Q *
6. MENDES Romain 98 Ile de France Natation 26.67 594 Q *
7. ROSSON William 96 Swim Wales 26.81 585 Q *
8. FRANCOIS Fabien 94 FLNS 26.86 582 Q *
9. DEMERIN Antoine 98 Ile de France Natation 27.09 567 Q *

10. GLOESENER Louis 95 Swimming Luxembourg 27.14 564 Q *
11. VITRY Ludovic 98 Ile de France Natation 27.20 560 Q *
12. ARNAUD Thomas 96 Ile de France Natation 27.38 549 Q *
13. BERNARDINI Mathieu 98 Ile de France Natation 27.66 533 Q *
14. LAMBERTS Bram 97 FLNS 27.94 517 Q *
15. DA SILVA Anderson 98 Ile de France Natation 28.03 512 Q *
16. CAYOTTE Sebastien 95 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.06 510 Q *
17. JERVIS Daniel 97 Swim Wales 28.34 495 R *
18. CAPELLE Corentin 95 Natation Club Athus 28.52 486 R *
19. SINNER Jeff 96 Swimming Luxembourg 28.54 485 R *
20. TONNEAU Guillaume 98 Ile de France Natation 28.71 476 R *
21. DEMON Ael 98 Lille Universite Club 28.93 466 *
22. CHALMER-RASMUSSEN Christian 93 Swimming Luxembourg 29.00 462 *
23. MAGRINI Antoine 96 Swimming Luxembourg 29.18 454 *
24. LEHMANN Jan 96 SSV Trier 29.22 452 *
25. FLAMMANG Luc 94 CNDu 29.31 448 *
26. BAUSTERT Gregory 97 CNDu 29.41 443 *

SZTURMA Maxime 94 CNDu 29.41 443 *
28. ISTREFAJ Agon 99 Wasserfreunde Leonberg 29.69 431
29. ALDRIC Martial 97 MHN 30.15 411
30. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 30.21 409
31. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 Swimming Luxembourg 30.38 402
32. EVENS Tom 99 MOZKA 30.39 402
33. ROLKO Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 30.92 381
34. KUTTEN Daniel 96 CNDu 31.01 378
35. SCHWERTZER Pierre Otto 97 Swimming Luxembourg 31.21 371
36. CHALMER-RASMUSSEN Philip 95 Swimming Luxembourg 31.50 361
37. DAVIOUD Honore 99 Lille Universite Club 37.43 215



Splash Meet Manager 11, Build 25506 Registered to FLNS 28.04.2013 17:37

CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 7 Women, 50m Backstroke 18 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 18:41 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 29.86 LINDBORG Ida SWE Luxembourg 30.04.2011

Mädchen open : 34.95
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. UPANNE Lotta 98 Finland 31.27 648 Q *
2. BANKY Jacqueline 96 FLNS 31.59 628 Q *
3. WEST Harriet 97 Swim Wales 31.91 609 Q *
4. VAN D.BOSSCHE Eline 99 FLNS 32.24 591 Q *
5. SIMONETTI Romane 99 Ile de France Natation 32.95 553 Q *
6. TURMEL Alicia 00 FLNS 33.15 543 Q *
7. TARPANI Elena 97 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug 33.17 542 Q *
8. JONES Ellena 97 Swim Wales 33.35 534 Q *
9. FEUILLEN Caroline 97 ESN 33.43 530 Q *

10. FLOOD Roisin 98 Swimming Luxembourg 33.74 515 Q *
11. BAQUET Rosana 99 Ile de France Natation 33.76 514 Q *
12. TRAUSCH Anna 96 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 34.13 498 Q *
13. GYSEN Sophie-Charlotte 99 MOZKA 34.45 484 Q *
14. HAMM Jil 98 Swimming Club Redange 34.57 479 Q *
15. LEVEQUE Justine 97 MHN 34.66 475 Q *
16. VOLCHER Caroline 98 MHN 34.76 471 Q *
17. FRANZINA Sofia 99 Swimming Luxembourg 34.78 470 R *
18. LENOIR Charline 96 ESN 35.94 426 R
19. ROSATI Luisa 97 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug 36.05 422 R
20. BERTOUT Leonie 98 Lille Universite Club 36.06 422 R
21. DEFRENNE Blandine 98 MHN 36.12 420
22. DALENBROOK Sophia 97 Swimming Luxembourg 37.88 364
23. BAUSCH Francine 01 CNDu 39.88 312
24. BONVINI Dana 00 CNDu 40.35 301

Event 8 Men, 50m Backstroke 20 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 18:46 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 26.89 HJELM Mans SWE Luxembourg 30.04.2011
National Records Luxembourg 26.12 SCHNEIDERS Jean-François CNW Luxembourg 25.01.2009

Jungen open : 31.43
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. KARTAU Martin 95 Finland 27.74 650 Q *
2. ARNAUD Thomas 96 Ile de France Natation 28.38 607 Q *
3. FOURTIER Florentin 96 Ile de France Natation 29.00 569 Q *
4. ANDRIEN Maxime 94 ESN 29.31 551 Q *
5. MANNES Max 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 29.56 537 Q *
6. BROWN Cameron 96 Swim Wales 29.63 534 Q *
7. SALCHOW Josha 99 SSF Bonn 29.86 521 Q *
8. LUYTEN Sjobbe 98 MOZKA 29.96 516 Q *
9. BLACK Andrew 98 Swimming Luxembourg 31.01 465 Q *

10. NAU Sven 96 Swimming Luxembourg 31.68 436 Q
11. ROCH Daniel 98 CNDu 32.48 405 Q
12. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 33.20 379 Q
13. WIELAR Drake 98 Swimming Luxembourg 33.70 363 Q
14. SCHWERTZER Pierre Otto 97 Swimming Luxembourg 33.92 355 Q
15. HAMERLAINE Samy 99 Lille Universite Club 34.27 345 Q
16. KUTTEN Daniel 96 CNDu 34.63 334 Q
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 9 Women, 50m Breaststroke 18 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 18:51 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 32.75 DIZDAREVIC S. SWE Luxembourg 15.04.2007

Mädchen open : 38.61
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SIISKONEN Maria 97 Finland 33.49 704 Q *
2. RAYNERT Maud 98 Ile de France Natation 34.20 661 Q *
3. ZELLER Olivia 97 Ile de France Natation 35.21 606 Q *
4. EINHORN Jil 98 FLNS 35.24 604 Q *
5. LEDUC Ambre 97 Ile de France Natation 35.54 589 Q *
6. CLERC Celia 97 Ile de France Natation 36.02 566 Q *
7. BROSI Dana 95 Wasserfreunde Leonberg 36.09 562 Q *
8. MERKLE Janika 98 Wasserfreunde Leonberg 36.40 548 Q *
9. COCU Florine 98 MHN 36.95 524 Q *

10. NAU Jessica 98 Swimming Luxembourg 38.60 460 Q *
11. VOLCHER Wendy 98 MHN 39.57 427 Q
12. ROBAT Suzanne 96 CNDu 40.10 410 Q
13. TALEB Yasmine 99 MHN 40.94 385 Q
14. BONVINI Dana 00 CNDu 41.75 363 Q
15. HAMEN SAIEG Mae 98 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 41.93 358 Q
16. LAMBERT Anne 96 Swimming Luxembourg 42.66 340 Q
17. VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Caroline 99 Swimming Luxembourg 42.79 337 R

Event 10 Men, 50m Breaststroke 20 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 18:55 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 28.17 KOCH Marco GER Luxembourg 17.04.2009

Jungen open : 34.55
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. LAMIRAL Axel 96 Ile de France Natation 30.37 677 Q *
2. NAUMANEN Konsta 96 Finland 30.61 661 Q *
3. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Swimming Luxembourg 31.11 630 Q *
4. CHAUVIN Thomas 96 Ile de France Natation 31.47 608 Q *
5. FLAMMANG Luc 94 CNDu 31.82 588 Q *
6. LAMBERTS Bram 97 FLNS 31.91 583 Q *
7. QUIERTANT Killian 97 Ile de France Natation 32.68 543 Q *
8. SCHMITT Gilles 94 Swimming Luxembourg 32.78 538 Q *
9. ADAMUS Nicolas 97 Lille Universite Club 33.84 489 Q *

10. TONNEAU Guillaume 98 Ile de France Natation 33.92 486 Q *
11. KELBEL Mark Cedric 96 Wasserfreunde Leonberg 34.40 466 Q *
12. MORIS Cedric 98 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 34.44 464 Q *
13. ROLKO Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 34.47 463 Q *
14. SCHWERTZER Felix 94 CNDu 34.51 461 Q *
15. DAVIOUD Honore 99 Lille Universite Club 34.63 456 Q
16. THOLL Christophe 96 Swimming Luxembourg 35.40 427 Q
17. KLAPP Loris 97 CNDu 35.53 422 R
18. WISEUR Valentin 96 MHN 35.58 421 R
19. WIELAR Drake 98 Swimming Luxembourg 35.67 417 R
20. DICKIE Tim 96 Swimming Luxembourg 36.19 400 R
21. LENTZ Felix 96 Swimming Luxembourg 38.33 336
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 11 Women, 50m Freestyle 18 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 19:00 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 26.08 LINDBORG Nathlie SWE Luxembourg 27.04.2008

Mädchen open : 30.13
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MEYNEN Julie 97 FLNS 27.54 639 Q *
2. DAVIES Mari 98 Swim Wales 27.59 636 Q *
3. VADROT Caroline 96 Ile de France Natation 27.73 626 Q *
4. DEL'HOMME Laurine 97 Ile de France Natation 27.78 623 Q *
5. BANKY Jacqueline 96 FLNS 27.82 620 Q *
6. OLIVIER Monique 98 FLNS 28.31 588 Q *
7. JONES Ellena 97 Swim Wales 28.39 583 Q *
8. VALJEVAC Idna 97 Swimming Luxembourg 28.46 579 Q *
9. LEVEQUE Justine 97 MHN 28.72 564 Q *

10. VAN D.BOSSCHE Manon 97 FLNS 28.76 561 Q *
11. TURMEL Alicia 00 FLNS 28.85 556 Q *
12. OLIVIER Charne 95 FLNS 28.98 549 Q *
13. DEFRENNE Blandine 98 MHN 29.02 546 Q *
14. BONNET Eva 00 MHN 29.09 542 Q *
15. MOROSINI Gaia 97 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug 29.10 542 Q *
16. KIRRINNIS Sarah 98 SSF Bonn 29.12 541 Q *
17. LENOIR Charline 96 ESN 29.31 530 R *
18. SCHMIDT Anouk 98 CNDu 29.39 526 R *
19. RICHTER Juliane 98 SSF Bonn 29.48 521 R *
20. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 FLNS 29.51 519 R *
21. MORARU Sara 99 Swimming Luxembourg 29.54 518 *
22. TRAUSCH Anna 96 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 29.57 516 *
23. PIGAT Claudia 97 CNDu 29.75 507 *
24. ALDRIC Amandine 96 MHN 30.07 491 *
25. ANSEL Melanie 95 Wasserfreunde Leonberg 30.14 488
26. BACK Jil 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.19 485
27. WEINBERG Carla 98 Swimming Luxembourg 30.23 483
28. SCHILLEBEEKX Jelle 99 MOZKA 30.27 481
29. MERKLE Janika 98 Wasserfreunde Leonberg 30.28 481
30. BERTOUT Leonie 98 Lille Universite Club 30.34 478
31. FRANZINA Sofia 99 Swimming Luxembourg 30.48 471
32. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 30.52 470
33. MEYS Elise 98 Swimming Club Redange 30.55 468

FLOOD Roisin 98 Swimming Luxembourg 30.55 468
35. HOLLYWOOD Aine 99 Swimming Luxembourg 30.57 467
36. HAMM Jil 98 Swimming Club Redange 30.69 462
37. BONNIFET Louise 97 Lille Universite Club 30.82 456
38. VOLCHER Caroline 98 MHN 30.94 451
39. COCU Florine 98 MHN 31.02 447
40. NAU Jessica 98 Swimming Luxembourg 31.26 437
41. DALENBROOK Sophia 97 Swimming Luxembourg 31.49 427
42. LAMBERT Anne 96 Swimming Luxembourg 31.95 409
43. BAUSCH Francine 01 CNDu 32.59 386
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 12 Men, 50m Freestyle 20 years and younger
26.04.2013 - 19:07 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 22.94 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN Luxembourg 19.04.2009

Jungen open : 27.11
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ERIKSSON Tony 95 Finland 24.39 630 Q *
2. ANDRIEN Maxime 94 ESN 24.46 624 Q *
3. LAINE Ville 95 Finland 24.51 620 Q *
4. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Swimming Luxembourg 24.66 609 Q *
5. HENX Julien 95 FLNS 24.80 599 Q *
6. KARTAU Martin 95 Finland 25.08 579 Q *
7. ARNAUD Thomas 96 Ile de France Natation 25.12 576 Q *
8. LEHMANN Jan 96 SSV Trier 25.20 571 Q *
9. CARDEY Leo 96 Ile de France Natation 25.32 563 Q *

10. ROSSON William 96 Swim Wales 25.33 562 Q *
11. BROWN Cameron 96 Swim Wales 25.38 559 Q *
12. SOINI Eetu 96 Finland 25.41 557 Q *
13. CAYOTTE Sebastien 95 Schwammclub Deifferdang 25.49 552 Q *
14. FRANCOIS Fabien 94 FLNS 25.55 548 Q *
15. FOURTIER Florentin 96 Ile de France Natation 25.64 542 Q *

SHAHIN Bilal 96 Ile de France Natation 25.64 542 Q *
17. DEPLANQUE Hugo 93 Lille Universite Club 25.65 541 R *
18. JERVIS Daniel 97 Swim Wales 25.79 532 R *
19. DEMERIN Antoine 98 Ile de France Natation 25.89 526 R *
20. JUSTE Alexander 94 Swimming Luxembourg 25.93 524 R *
21. KELBEL Mark Cedric 96 Wasserfreunde Leonberg 26.01 519 *
22. DA SILVA Anderson 98 Ile de France Natation 26.13 512 *
23. MENDES Romain 98 Ile de France Natation 26.26 504 *
24. SINNER Jeff 96 Swimming Luxembourg 26.33 500 *
25. VITRY Ludovic 98 Ile de France Natation 26.37 498 *
26. LUYTEN Sjobbe 98 MOZKA 26.38 498 *
27. POLLET Nicolas 98 MHN 26.53 489 *
28. DONDELINGER Jacques 98 Swimming Luxembourg 26.73 478 *
29. WISEUR Valentin 96 MHN 26.83 473 *
30. FARIA HAUG Ramon 99 Wasserfreunde Leonberg 26.85 472 *
31. SALCHOW Josha 99 SSF Bonn 26.87 471 *
32. BERNARDINI Mathieu 98 Ile de France Natation 27.23 452
33. KRAEMER Michael 96 Swimming Luxembourg 27.31 448
34. ROCH Daniel 98 CNDu 27.37 445
35. VOLCHER Steven 97 MHN 27.38 445
36. DICKIE Tim 96 Swimming Luxembourg 27.48 440
37. SCHWERTZER Felix 94 CNDu 27.51 439

MAGRINI Antoine 96 Swimming Luxembourg 27.51 439
39. BEYENS Sam 98 MOZKA 27.69 430
40. NAU Sven 96 Swimming Luxembourg 27.82 424
41. BAUSTERT Gregory 97 CNDu 27.84 423
42. ALDRIC Martial 97 MHN 27.88 421
43. SZTURMA Maxime 94 CNDu 27.93 419
44. CHALMER-RASMUSSEN Christian 93 Swimming Luxembourg 27.98 417
45. KUTTEN Daniel 96 CNDu 28.44 397
46. NUNES MESQUITA Miguel 98 Swimming Luxembourg 28.45 397
47. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 28.52 394
48. KOKS Vincent 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 28.62 389
49. ADAMUS Nicolas 97 Lille Universite Club 28.78 383

EVENS Tom 99 MOZKA 28.78 383
51. CHALMER-RASMUSSEN Philip 95 Swimming Luxembourg 28.96 376
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 12, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, 20 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

52. CONZEMIUS Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 29.25 365
53. KLAPP Loris 97 CNDu 29.37 360
54. LENTZ Felix 96 Swimming Luxembourg 29.96 339
55. HAMERLAINE Samy 99 Lille Universite Club 30.93 308
56. JUCHEM Tom 99 CNDu 31.36 296

3 - Saturday 1 27.04.2013 - 9:00

Event 13 Women, 400m Freestyle 18 years and younger
27.04.2013 - 9:00 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record - 12 4:51.90 TO BE ESTABLISHED
CIJ - MEET Record 13 - 14 4:25.12 BUDE M. GER Luxembourg 13.04.2007
CIJ - MEET Record 15 - 16 4:16.70 FRIEDRICH H. GER Luxembourg 13.04.1985
CIJ - MEET Record 17 - 18 4:13.20 STRAUSS A. GER Luxembourg 13.04.1985

Mädchen C4 - 12: 5:59.01  /  Mädchen C3 13 - 14: 5:25.98  /  Mädchen C2 15 - 16: 5:05.51  /  Mädchen C1 17 - 18: 4:50.79

Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years and younger

1. RIEDER Celine 01 SSV Trier 4:44.89 591 A MR*
50m: 31.93 31.93 150m: 1:43.37 36.11 250m: 2:57.00 37.08 350m: 4:10.47 36.30

100m: 1:07.26 35.33 200m: 2:19.92 36.55 300m: 3:34.17 37.17 400m: 4:44.89 34.42

2. HAMEN SAIEG Yael 01 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 5:13.82 442 A *
50m: 34.59 34.59 150m: 1:53.72 39.96 250m: 3:15.31 40.47 350m: 4:34.77 39.06

100m: 1:13.76 39.17 200m: 2:34.84 41.12 300m: 3:55.71 40.40 400m: 5:13.82 39.05

3. FLAS Camille 01 FFBN 5:15.70 434 A *
50m: 35.63 35.63 150m: 1:55.04 40.13 250m: 3:16.40 41.08 350m: 4:37.30 40.78

100m: 1:14.91 39.28 200m: 2:35.32 40.28 300m: 3:56.52 40.12 400m: 5:15.70 38.40

4. FABER Maiti 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 5:18.19 424 A *
50m: 36.31 36.31 150m: 1:56.24 40.41 250m: 3:18.07 41.24 350m: 4:40.25 41.10

100m: 1:15.83 39.52 200m: 2:36.83 40.59 300m: 3:59.15 41.08 400m: 5:18.19 37.94

5. ZERAIDI Kenza 02 FFBN 5:35.07 363 A *
50m: 36.62 36.62 150m: 1:58.31 42.01 250m: 3:25.46 43.89 350m: 4:52.84 43.60

100m: 1:16.30 39.68 200m: 2:41.57 43.26 300m: 4:09.24 43.78 400m: 5:35.07 42.23

6. WEYRICH Laura 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 5:39.17 350 A *
50m: 38.93 38.93 150m: 2:06.21 43.98 250m: 3:34.49 44.04 350m: 5:00.20 42.46

100m: 1:22.23 43.30 200m: 2:50.45 44.24 300m: 4:17.74 43.25 400m: 5:39.17 38.97

7. MARION Gladys 01 ESN 5:41.44 343 A *
50m: 37.75 37.75 150m: 2:03.85 43.65 250m: 3:31.90 43.98 350m: 4:59.57 43.90

100m: 1:20.20 42.45 200m: 2:47.92 44.07 300m: 4:15.67 43.77 400m: 5:41.44 41.87

13 - 14 years

1. COLLE Noemie 99 Embourg 4:52.82 544 A *
50m: 33.47 33.47 150m: 1:48.13 37.97 250m: 3:02.90 36.76 350m: 4:17.55 37.12

100m: 1:10.16 36.69 200m: 2:26.14 38.01 300m: 3:40.43 37.53 400m: 4:52.82 35.27

2. DUMONT Juliette 00 Embourg 4:53.77 539 A *
50m: 33.08 33.08 150m: 1:47.58 37.13 250m: 3:02.27 36.79 350m: 4:17.53 37.04

100m: 1:10.45 37.37 200m: 2:25.48 37.90 300m: 3:40.49 38.22 400m: 4:53.77 36.24

3. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 FLNS 4:53.80 539 A *
50m: 32.71 32.71 150m: 1:45.64 37.15 250m: 3:01.01 38.16 350m: 4:18.46 39.09

100m: 1:08.49 35.78 200m: 2:22.85 37.21 300m: 3:39.37 38.36 400m: 4:53.80 35.34
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 13, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 13 - 14 years

Rank YB Time Pts

4. BONNET Eva 00 MHN 4:55.73 528 A *
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:48.12 37.63 250m: 3:03.14 37.55 350m: 4:19.56 38.08

100m: 1:10.49 37.56 200m: 2:25.59 37.47 300m: 3:41.48 38.34 400m: 4:55.73 36.17

5. DE LOOF Laurianne 00 Royal  Dauphins Mouscronnois 5:02.17 495 A *
50m: 33.99 33.99 150m: 1:49.95 38.23 250m: 3:07.57 38.80 350m: 4:25.34 38.55

100m: 1:11.72 37.73 200m: 2:28.77 38.82 300m: 3:46.79 39.22 400m: 5:02.17 36.83

6. ETIENNE Marie 99 Embourg 5:06.70 474 A *
50m: 34.59 34.59 150m: 1:52.22 39.38 250m: 3:11.19 39.63 350m: 4:30.60 39.65

100m: 1:12.84 38.25 200m: 2:31.56 39.34 300m: 3:50.95 39.76 400m: 5:06.70 36.10

7. NDEMBA Bibiane 99 ESN 5:07.64 469 A *
50m: 34.54 34.54 150m: 1:51.24 38.95 250m: 3:09.93 39.54 350m: 4:29.51 39.72

100m: 1:12.29 37.75 200m: 2:30.39 39.15 300m: 3:49.79 39.86 400m: 5:07.64 38.13

8. BLANC Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 5:08.57 465 A *
50m: 34.29 34.29 150m: 1:52.89 40.20 250m: 3:13.01 40.09 350m: 4:31.38 38.93

100m: 1:12.69 38.40 200m: 2:32.92 40.03 300m: 3:52.45 39.44 400m: 5:08.57 37.19

9. HAQUET Olivia 00 Embourg 5:11.88 450 R *
50m: 35.51 35.51 150m: 1:53.10 39.34 250m: 3:12.55 39.35 350m: 4:32.96 40.20

100m: 1:13.76 38.25 200m: 2:33.20 40.10 300m: 3:52.76 40.21 400m: 5:11.88 38.92

10. RUBIOLO Emma 99 Swimming Luxembourg 5:23.67 403 R *
50m: 34.87 34.87 150m: 1:55.56 40.89 250m: 3:19.17 41.82 350m: 4:43.95 42.48

100m: 1:14.67 39.80 200m: 2:37.35 41.79 300m: 4:01.47 42.30 400m: 5:23.67 39.72

11. FEUILLEN Justine 00 ESN 5:30.60 378 R
50m: 36.17 36.17 150m: 1:57.47 41.44 250m: 3:22.65 42.91 350m: 4:48.70 42.86

100m: 1:16.03 39.86 200m: 2:39.74 42.27 300m: 4:05.84 43.19 400m: 5:30.60 41.90

15 - 16 years

1. JONES Ellena 97 Swim Wales 4:25.78 728 A *
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:37.90 33.22 250m: 2:44.46 33.18 350m: 3:52.48 34.29

100m: 1:04.68 33.69 200m: 2:11.28 33.38 300m: 3:18.19 33.73 400m: 4:25.78 33.30

2. OLIVIER Monique 98 FLNS 4:28.74 704 A *
50m: 30.45 30.45 150m: 1:37.70 33.78 250m: 2:45.42 33.84 350m: 3:54.61 34.74

100m: 1:03.92 33.47 200m: 2:11.58 33.88 300m: 3:19.87 34.45 400m: 4:28.74 34.13

3. CLERC Celia 97 Ile de France Natation 4:39.60 625 A *
50m: 32.64 32.64 150m: 1:43.24 35.50 250m: 2:53.48 34.73 350m: 4:05.15 35.86

100m: 1:07.74 35.10 200m: 2:18.75 35.51 300m: 3:29.29 35.81 400m: 4:39.60 34.45

4. SECRESTAT Charlyne 98 Ile de France Natation 4:42.54 606 A *
50m: 32.70 32.70 150m: 1:43.29 35.46 250m: 2:54.63 35.75 350m: 4:06.89 36.19

100m: 1:07.83 35.13 200m: 2:18.88 35.59 300m: 3:30.70 36.07 400m: 4:42.54 35.65

5. ZELLER Olivia 97 Ile de France Natation 4:49.07 566 A *
50m: 32.80 32.80 150m: 1:45.04 36.27 250m: 2:58.34 36.84 350m: 4:13.06 37.32

100m: 1:08.77 35.97 200m: 2:21.50 36.46 300m: 3:35.74 37.40 400m: 4:49.07 36.01

6. FEUILLEN Caroline 97 ESN 4:50.66 557 A *
50m: 32.41 32.41 150m: 1:44.87 36.75 250m: 2:58.81 37.14 350m: 4:13.94 37.35

100m: 1:08.12 35.71 200m: 2:21.67 36.80 300m: 3:36.59 37.78 400m: 4:50.66 36.72

7. LOHNER Johanna 98 SSF Bonn 4:52.52 546 A *
50m: 33.06 33.06 150m: 1:47.77 37.63 250m: 3:02.63 37.45 350m: 4:17.79 37.15

100m: 1:10.14 37.08 200m: 2:25.18 37.41 300m: 3:40.64 38.01 400m: 4:52.52 34.73

8. WEINBERG Carla 98 Swimming Luxembourg 4:52.79 544 A *
50m: 32.32 32.32 150m: 1:46.08 37.32 250m: 3:00.79 37.47 350m: 4:16.21 37.61

100m: 1:08.76 36.44 200m: 2:23.32 37.24 300m: 3:38.60 37.81 400m: 4:52.79 36.58

9. BLOCKX Daphne 97 MOZKA 4:53.12 543 R *
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:47.57 37.45 250m: 3:02.49 37.41 350m: 4:17.41 37.51

100m: 1:10.12 36.35 200m: 2:25.08 37.51 300m: 3:39.90 37.41 400m: 4:53.12 35.71
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CIJ - MEET LUX 2013
Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 13, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 15 - 16 years

Rank YB Time Pts

10. KIRRINNIS Sarah 98 SSF Bonn 4:55.74 528 R *
50m: 32.82 32.82 150m: 1:47.27 37.44 250m: 3:03.31 38.03 350m: 4:19.48 37.74

100m: 1:09.83 37.01 200m: 2:25.28 38.01 300m: 3:41.74 38.43 400m: 4:55.74 36.26

11. RADECK Jule 97 SSV Trier 4:57.48 519 R *
50m: 33.57 33.57 150m: 1:48.83 38.42 250m: 3:05.21 38.16 350m: 4:21.20 37.83

100m: 1:10.41 36.84 200m: 2:27.05 38.22 300m: 3:43.37 38.16 400m: 4:57.48 36.28

12. VALJEVAC Idna 97 Swimming Luxembourg 4:57.59 518 R *
50m: 32.28 32.28 150m: 1:48.69 38.98 250m: 3:06.64 39.03 350m: 4:22.19 37.61

100m: 1:09.71 37.43 200m: 2:27.61 38.92 300m: 3:44.58 37.94 400m: 4:57.59 35.40

13. VOLCHER Caroline 98 MHN 5:01.86 497 *
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:50.61 38.36 250m: 3:07.68 38.62 350m: 4:24.73 38.40

100m: 1:12.25 37.94 200m: 2:29.06 38.45 300m: 3:46.33 38.65 400m: 5:01.86 37.13

14. BONNIFET Louise 97 Lille Universite Club 5:15.24 436
50m: 33.62 33.62 150m: 1:51.75 40.18 250m: 3:13.54 40.77 350m: 4:35.47 40.87

100m: 1:11.57 37.95 200m: 2:32.77 41.02 300m: 3:54.60 41.06 400m: 5:15.24 39.77

17 - 18 years

1. OLIVIER Charne 95 FLNS 4:41.49 613 A *
50m: 32.49 32.49 150m: 1:42.53 35.32 250m: 2:53.85 35.76 350m: 4:06.39 36.48

100m: 1:07.21 34.72 200m: 2:18.09 35.56 300m: 3:29.91 36.06 400m: 4:41.49 35.10

2. DODET Sandra 96 Ile de France Natation 4:46.12 583 A *
50m: 31.94 31.94 150m: 1:42.96 35.95 250m: 2:55.72 36.24 350m: 4:09.66 37.03

100m: 1:07.01 35.07 200m: 2:19.48 36.52 300m: 3:32.63 36.91 400m: 4:46.12 36.46

3. LENOIR Charline 96 ESN 5:06.10 476 A
50m: 34.19 34.19 150m: 1:50.25 38.33 250m: 3:08.14 38.89 350m: 4:27.59 39.88

100m: 1:11.92 37.73 200m: 2:29.25 39.00 300m: 3:47.71 39.57 400m: 5:06.10 38.51

Event 14 Men, 400m Freestyle 20 years and younger
27.04.2013 - 9:31 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 14 4:20.30 TO BE ESTABLISHED
CIJ - MEET Record 15 - 16 4:02.09 JUNEFELT Linus SWE Luxembourg 25.04.2008
CIJ - MEET Record 17 - 18 3:57.37 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël LUX Luxembourg 17.04.2009
CIJ - MEET Record 19 - 20 4:00.26 THORBEN A. GER Luxembourg 13.04.2000

Jungen C2 17 - 18: 4:40.84  /  Jungen C4 - 14: 5:14.25  /  Jungen C3 15 - 16: 4:58.17  /  Jungen C1 19 - 20: 4:26.93
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

14 years and younger

1. SCAPIN Nicolas 99 FFBN 4:41.98 475 A *
50m: 31.25 31.25 150m: 1:42.49 35.69 250m: 2:55.04 36.38 350m: 4:07.36 36.40

100m: 1:06.80 35.55 200m: 2:18.66 36.17 300m: 3:30.96 35.92 400m: 4:41.98 34.62

2. DIEDERICH Greg 99 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 4:43.79 466 A *
50m: 30.71 30.71 150m: 1:42.06 36.28 250m: 2:55.38 36.82 350m: 4:08.82 36.49

100m: 1:05.78 35.07 200m: 2:18.56 36.50 300m: 3:32.33 36.95 400m: 4:43.79 34.97

3. HOLTER Damien 99 Natation Club Athus 4:43.94 465 A *
50m: 30.88 30.88 150m: 1:43.76 37.47 250m: 2:57.82 36.94 350m: 4:10.35 34.82

100m: 1:06.29 35.41 200m: 2:20.88 37.12 300m: 3:35.53 37.71 400m: 4:43.94 33.59

4. FARIA HAUG Ramon 99 Wasserfreunde Leonberg 4:46.35 453 A *
50m: 30.59 30.59 150m: 1:43.95 36.57 250m: 2:57.31 36.52 350m: 4:11.43 36.24

100m: 1:07.38 36.79 200m: 2:20.79 36.84 300m: 3:35.19 37.88 400m: 4:46.35 34.92

5. BISENIUS Rayan 00 FFBN 4:51.35 430 A *
50m: 33.59 33.59 150m: 1:49.11 37.62 250m: 3:02.43 36.51 350m: 4:15.52 36.05

100m: 1:11.49 37.90 200m: 2:25.92 36.81 300m: 3:39.47 37.04 400m: 4:51.35 35.83
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Centre Aquatique de la Coque Kirchberg, 26. - 28.4.2013

Event 14, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 14 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

6. INNES Hadrien 01 FFBN 4:53.52 421 A *
50m: 32.69 32.69 150m: 1:47.70 37.85 250m: 3:03.05 37.19 350m: 4:17.13 36.95

100m: 1:09.85 37.16 200m: 2:25.86 38.16 300m: 3:40.18 37.13 400m: 4:53.52 36.39

7. RADECK Mats 00 SSV Trier 4:53.88 419 A *
50m: 32.91 32.91 150m: 1:47.28 38.07 250m: 3:02.22 37.53 350m: 4:17.75 37.68

100m: 1:09.21 36.30 200m: 2:24.69 37.41 300m: 3:40.07 37.85 400m: 4:53.88 36.13

8. MANNES Pol 00 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 4:54.19 418 A *
50m: 32.87 32.87 150m: 1:46.56 37.38 250m: 3:02.55 38.04 350m: 4:17.82 37.47

100m: 1:09.18 36.31 200m: 2:24.51 37.95 300m: 3:40.35 37.80 400m: 4:54.19 36.37

9. RADECK Mika 00 SSV Trier 4:57.96 402 R *
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:47.08 37.88 250m: 3:02.89 37.83 350m: 4:20.48 38.79

100m: 1:09.20 36.64 200m: 2:25.06 37.98 300m: 3:41.69 38.80 400m: 4:57.96 37.48

10. PETERSEN Mats-Lennart 99 SSF Bonn 4:58.07 402 R *
50m: 32.05 32.05 150m: 1:47.12 38.64 250m: 3:03.91 38.24 350m: 4:21.51 38.75

100m: 1:08.48 36.43 200m: 2:25.67 38.55 300m: 3:42.76 38.85 400m: 4:58.07 36.56

11. MATROULE Thomas 00 FFBN 4:58.47 400 R *
50m: 33.98 33.98 150m: 1:49.89 37.78 250m: 3:05.61 37.82 350m: 4:21.80 37.89

100m: 1:12.11 38.13 200m: 2:27.79 37.90 300m: 3:43.91 38.30 400m: 4:58.47 36.67

12. ACOLATSE Guillaume 00 FFBN 4:59.72 395 R *
50m: 33.94 33.94 150m: 1:49.88 38.02 250m: 3:06.52 38.20 350m: 4:23.35 37.75

100m: 1:11.86 37.92 200m: 2:28.32 38.44 300m: 3:45.60 39.08 400m: 4:59.72 36.37

13. GRAF Alex 99 Swimming Luxembourg 5:05.45 373 *
50m: 35.04 35.04 150m: 1:51.96 38.63 250m: 3:10.02 38.96 350m: 4:27.17 38.36

100m: 1:13.33 38.29 200m: 2:31.06 39.10 300m: 3:48.81 38.79 400m: 5:05.45 38.28

14. HAMERLAINE Samy 99 Lille Universite Club 5:08.70 362 *
50m: 34.57 34.57 150m: 1:54.50 39.75 250m: 3:13.63 39.53 350m: 4:31.84 38.27

100m: 1:14.75 40.18 200m: 2:34.10 39.60 300m: 3:53.57 39.94 400m: 5:08.70 36.86

15. DE SMET Gregory 00 FFBN 5:09.13 360 *
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:51.18 39.31 250m: 3:11.72 40.48 350m: 4:31.02 39.10

100m: 1:11.87 37.65 200m: 2:31.24 40.06 300m: 3:51.92 40.20 400m: 5:09.13 38.11

16. VAN EETVELT Mattias 00 FFBN 5:09.31 360 *
50m: 34.77 34.77 150m: 1:54.42 39.97 250m: 3:13.60 39.02 350m: 4:32.11 39.10

100m: 1:14.45 39.68 200m: 2:34.58 40.16 300m: 3:53.01 39.41 400m: 5:09.31 37.20

17. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 5:10.09 357 *
50m: 33.67 33.67 150m: 1:53.41 41.19 250m: 3:13.58 40.05 350m: 4:33.36 39.87

100m: 1:12.22 38.55 200m: 2:33.53 40.12 300m: 3:53.49 39.91 400m: 5:10.09 36.73

18. BRUCK Timothy 01 Swimming Luxembourg 5:11.57 352 *
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:52.05 39.97 250m: 3:13.81 40.73 350m: 4:35.74 40.89

100m: 1:12.08 38.08 200m: 2:33.08 41.03 300m: 3:54.85 41.04 400m: 5:11.57 35.83

19. FRANZINA Matteo 01 Swimming Luxembourg 5:15.95 337
50m: 35.55 35.55 150m: 1:55.74 40.81 250m: 3:17.21 41.06 350m: 4:38.72 41.21

100m: 1:14.93 39.38 200m: 2:36.15 40.41 300m: 3:57.51 40.30 400m: 5:15.95 37.23

20. EVRARD Niels 99 ESN 5:41.80 266
50m: 35.11 35.11 150m: 1:59.29 43.17 250m: 3:28.66 45.15 350m: 4:58.91 45.37

100m: 1:16.12 41.01 200m: 2:43.51 44.22 300m: 4:13.54 44.88 400m: 5:41.80 42.89

15 - 16 years

1. JERVIS Daniel 97 Swim Wales 4:08.87 691 A *
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:32.38 31.98 250m: 2:36.07 31.92 350m: 3:39.49 31.76

100m: 1:00.40 31.92 200m: 2:04.15 31.77 300m: 3:07.73 31.66 400m: 4:08.87 29.38

2. DOLINAR Robin 98 Ile de France Natation 4:22.56 588 A *
50m: 29.33 29.33 150m: 1:36.12 33.62 250m: 2:43.35 33.58 350m: 3:49.94 33.04

100m: 1:02.50 33.17 200m: 2:09.77 33.65 300m: 3:16.90 33.55 400m: 4:22.56 32.62
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Event 14, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 15 - 16 years

Rank YB Time Pts

3. DEMERIN Antoine 98 Ile de France Natation 4:24.35 576 A *
50m: 30.10 30.10 150m: 1:37.03 33.66 250m: 2:44.12 33.39 350m: 3:51.63 33.94

100m: 1:03.37 33.27 200m: 2:10.73 33.70 300m: 3:17.69 33.57 400m: 4:24.35 32.72

4. MARTINS Dimitry 98 Ile de France Natation 4:25.32 570 A *
50m: 29.08 29.08 150m: 1:36.01 34.15 250m: 2:45.59 34.64 350m: 3:53.63 34.01

100m: 1:01.86 32.78 200m: 2:10.95 34.94 300m: 3:19.62 34.03 400m: 4:25.32 31.69

5. BERNARDINI Mathieu 98 Ile de France Natation 4:25.61 568 A *
50m: 29.38 29.38 150m: 1:35.96 33.86 250m: 2:43.11 33.61 350m: 3:51.80 34.35

100m: 1:02.10 32.72 200m: 2:09.50 33.54 300m: 3:17.45 34.34 400m: 4:25.61 33.81

6. DELFERIERE Alan 98 Swimming Club Strombeek-Grimbe 4:26.57 562 A *
50m: 29.61 29.61 150m: 1:36.44 33.67 250m: 2:44.48 34.29 350m: 3:53.47 34.66

100m: 1:02.77 33.16 200m: 2:10.19 33.75 300m: 3:18.81 34.33 400m: 4:26.57 33.10

7. RABIER Corentin 98 Ile de France Natation 4:27.08 559 A *
50m: 29.78 29.78 150m: 1:35.88 33.36 250m: 2:44.61 34.34 350m: 3:53.69 34.38

100m: 1:02.52 32.74 200m: 2:10.27 34.39 300m: 3:19.31 34.70 400m: 4:27.08 33.39

8. WALTZING Florian 97 FLNS 4:29.45 544 A *
50m: 29.90 29.90 150m: 1:36.35 34.01 250m: 2:46.07 34.73 350m: 3:55.68 34.67

100m: 1:02.34 32.44 200m: 2:11.34 34.99 300m: 3:21.01 34.94 400m: 4:29.45 33.77

9. VOLCHER Steven 97 MHN 4:32.08 529 R *
50m: 29.59 29.59 150m: 1:37.51 34.72 250m: 2:47.31 34.92 350m: 3:58.19 35.46

100m: 1:02.79 33.20 200m: 2:12.39 34.88 300m: 3:22.73 35.42 400m: 4:32.08 33.89

10. DEMON Ael 98 Lille Universite Club 4:32.38 527 R *
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:38.27 34.34 250m: 2:48.34 35.03 350m: 3:58.68 34.79

100m: 1:03.93 33.56 200m: 2:13.31 35.04 300m: 3:23.89 35.55 400m: 4:32.38 33.70

11. DONDELINGER Jacques 98 Swimming Luxembourg 4:39.40 488 R *
50m: 31.05 31.05 150m: 1:40.34 35.13 250m: 2:51.15 35.41 350m: 4:04.00 36.43

100m: 1:05.21 34.16 200m: 2:15.74 35.40 300m: 3:27.57 36.42 400m: 4:39.40 35.40

12. VERDOODT Alexis 98 Swimming Club Strombeek-Grimbe 4:42.24 474 R *
50m: 30.24 30.24 150m: 1:41.35 35.91 250m: 2:54.63 36.56 350m: 4:08.03 36.52

100m: 1:05.44 35.20 200m: 2:18.07 36.72 300m: 3:31.51 36.88 400m: 4:42.24 34.21

13. JOURET Louis 97 Swimming Luxembourg 4:43.72 466 *
50m: 31.32 31.32 150m: 1:43.04 36.30 250m: 2:55.99 36.17 350m: 4:08.72 36.12

100m: 1:06.74 35.42 200m: 2:19.82 36.78 300m: 3:32.60 36.61 400m: 4:43.72 35.00

14. VER HEYEN Yelth 97 MOZKA 4:55.76 411 *
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:45.56 38.17 250m: 3:03.64 38.68 350m: 4:20.51 37.69

100m: 1:07.39 36.05 200m: 2:24.96 39.40 300m: 3:42.82 39.18 400m: 4:55.76 35.25

17 - 18 years

1. PIIRONEN Eetu 95 Finland 4:15.95 635 A *
50m: 28.43 28.43 150m: 1:31.61 31.99 250m: 2:37.10 32.96 350m: 3:42.59 32.52

100m: 59.62 31.19 200m: 2:04.14 32.53 300m: 3:10.07 32.97 400m: 4:15.95 33.36

2. LEHTONEN Roope 96 Finland 4:17.76 622 A *
50m: 29.41 29.41 150m: 1:34.71 32.99 250m: 2:40.69 32.79 350m: 3:45.83 32.40

100m: 1:01.72 32.31 200m: 2:07.90 33.19 300m: 3:13.43 32.74 400m: 4:17.76 31.93

3. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Swimming Luxembourg 4:19.59 609 A *
50m: 29.49 29.49 150m: 1:34.18 32.75 250m: 2:40.68 33.40 350m: 3:47.12 32.90

100m: 1:01.43 31.94 200m: 2:07.28 33.10 300m: 3:14.22 33.54 400m: 4:19.59 32.47

4. CHAUVIN Thomas 96 Ile de France Natation 4:21.94 593 A *
50m: 29.14 29.14 150m: 1:35.11 33.22 250m: 2:41.88 32.96 350m: 3:49.77 33.89

100m: 1:01.89 32.75 200m: 2:08.92 33.81 300m: 3:15.88 34.00 400m: 4:21.94 32.17

5. RUBIO Gregory 96 Swimming Luxembourg 4:28.46 550 A *
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:37.52 34.62 250m: 2:45.97 34.24 350m: 3:55.16 34.58

100m: 1:02.90 32.92 200m: 2:11.73 34.21 300m: 3:20.58 34.61 400m: 4:28.46 33.30
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Event 14, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 17 - 18 years

Rank YB Time Pts

6. NAU Sven 96 Swimming Luxembourg 4:48.18 445 A
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:45.10 38.18 250m: 2:59.78 37.28 350m: 4:13.99 36.87

100m: 1:06.92 36.08 200m: 2:22.50 37.40 300m: 3:37.12 37.34 400m: 4:48.18 34.19

7. GAGLIARDINI Giovanni 96 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug 4:52.58 425 A
50m: 32.80 32.80 150m: 1:45.64 37.06 250m: 3:01.02 38.08 350m: 4:16.29 37.84

100m: 1:08.58 35.78 200m: 2:22.94 37.30 300m: 3:38.45 37.43 400m: 4:52.58 36.29

19 - 20 years

1. ANDRIEN Maxime 94 ESN 4:10.06 681 A *
50m: 27.40 27.40 150m: 1:31.62 32.47 250m: 2:36.32 31.37 350m: 3:40.34 32.41

100m: 59.15 31.75 200m: 2:04.95 33.33 300m: 3:07.93 31.61 400m: 4:10.06 29.72

EXH FANDEL Stephan 92 FLNS II 4:17.82 621
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:34.80 33.33 250m: 2:40.83 32.93 350m: 3:46.56 32.73

100m: 1:01.47 32.41 200m: 2:07.90 33.10 300m: 3:13.83 33.00 400m: 4:17.82 31.26

Event 15 Women, 200m Backstroke 18 years and younger
27.04.2013 - 10:05 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record - 12 2:32.50 TO BE ESTABLISHED
CIJ - MEET Record 13 - 14 2:23.97 BUDE M. GER Luxembourg 14.04.1988
CIJ - MEET Record 15 - 16 2:19.23 ROLKO Sarah LUX Luxembourg 24.04.2010
CIJ - MEET Record 17 - 18 2:16.01 ZIMMERMANN K. GER Luxembourg 14.04.1983

Mädchen C4 - 12: 3:15.88  /  Mädchen C3 13 - 14: 2:55.33  /  Mädchen C2 15 - 16: 2:44.32  /  Mädchen C1 17 - 18: 2:37.24

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

12 years and younger

1. RIEDER Celine 01 SSV Trier 2:29.14 A MR* 35.46 37.94 38.69 37.05
2. BLACK Sarah 01 Swimming Luxembourg 2:59.56 A * 39.60 45.49 48.64 45.83
3. HOLLERICH Anne 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:00.09 A * 41.98 46.34 46.59 45.18
4. COOLEN Charlotte 01 ESN 3:01.19 A * 42.20 47.59 47.44 43.96
5. BLACK Rachael 01 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.51 A * 40.97 46.89 48.84 46.81
6. ARGUN Linda 02 FFBN 3:03.98 A * 42.57 47.29 47.54 46.58
7. BAUSCH Francine 01 CNDu 3:07.41 A * 42.45 47.69 49.58 47.69
8. ORIGER Marie 02 Natation Club Athus 3:09.91 A * 45.76 49.34 48.82 45.99

13 - 14 years

1. VAN D.BOSSCHE Eline 99 FLNS 2:24.66 A * 33.08 36.52 37.57 37.49
2. BAQUET Rosana 99 Ile de France Natation 2:30.03 A * 35.19 37.13 38.67 39.04
3. GYSEN Sophie-Charlotte 99 MOZKA 2:30.60 A * 34.95 37.78 39.48 38.39
4. JUNGLING Florence 99 FFBN 2:33.18 A * 36.00 39.11 39.32 38.75
5. WALRAVENS Sofie 99 Swimming Club Strombeek-Grimbe2:37.03 A * 35.30 39.71 41.35 40.67
6. FRANZINA Sofia 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:38.74 A * 37.20 40.23 41.17 40.14
7. RIKKERT Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 2:42.32 A * 36.88 40.78 42.46 42.20
8. HUBERT Lauriane 99 Natation Club Athus 2:47.56 A * 39.85 42.34 43.94 41.43
9. FREUVILLE Margot 99 ESN 2:49.25 R * 38.42 42.60 44.41 43.82

10. WIELAR Grace 00 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.42 R * 39.48 45.58 45.81 43.55
11. VAN MECHELEN Claire 00 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.17 R 40.49 46.12 46.72 44.84
12. BONVINI Dana 00 CNDu 3:03.60 R 43.21 47.12 48.02 45.25
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Event 15, Women, 200m Backstroke, Prelim

15 - 16 years

1. DEL'HOMME Laurine 97 Ile de France Natation 2:25.46 A * 33.38 36.90 37.36 37.82
2. GREENSLADE Kathryn 98 Swim Wales 2:26.11 A * 33.89 36.66 37.93 37.63
3. UPANNE Lotta 98 Finland 2:28.59 A * 34.44 36.13 38.90 39.12
4. VAN D.BOSSCHE Manon 97 FLNS 2:30.20 A * 34.96 37.73 38.62 38.89
5. LOHNER Johanna 98 SSF Bonn 2:34.88 A * 36.65 38.91 40.50 38.82
6. HAMM Jil 98 Swimming Club Redange 2:38.99 A * 36.81 40.27 41.55 40.36
7. MERTENS Lynn 98 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:39.10 A * 36.87 39.96 41.70 40.57
8. TARPANI Elena 97 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug2:41.40 A * 36.68 40.74 41.57 42.41
9. MEYER Michelle 98 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:44.68 R 36.90 40.79 43.58 43.41

10. RICHTER Juliane 98 SSF Bonn 2:45.08 R 37.63 40.98 43.15 43.32
11. DUMOULIN Tamara 98 ESN 2:46.85 R 39.17 42.43 43.03 42.22
12. BERTOUT Leonie 98 Lille Universite Club 2:48.56 R 37.60 41.79 45.10 44.07

DSQ ROSATI Luisa 97 A.S.D.PonteVecchio Nuoto Perug D3 *

17 - 18 years

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 FLNS 2:25.99 A * 33.63 36.66 37.42 38.28
2. SELDERSLAGHS Fien 95 Swimming Club Strombeek-Grimbe2:33.41 A * 35.59 38.77 39.70 39.35
3. TRAUSCH Anna 96 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:40.50 A 36.00 40.69 41.93 41.88

Event 16 Men, 200m Backstroke 20 years and younger
27.04.2013 - 10:24 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 14 2:13.20 TO BE ESTABLISHED
CIJ - MEET Record 15 - 16 2:06.75 JUNEFELT Linus SWE Luxembourg 26.04.2008
CIJ - MEET Record 17 - 18 2:05.65 LUNDIN A. SWE Luxembourg 28.04.2012
CIJ - MEET Record 19 - 20 2:01.49 LEBHERZ Yannick GER Luxembourg 18.04.2009

Jungen C4 - 14: 2:46.53  /  Jungen C3 15 - 16: 2:38.01  /  Jungen C2 17 - 18: 2:28.33  /  Jungen C1 19 - 20: 2:21.46

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

14 years and younger

1. SALCHOW Josha 99 SSF Bonn 2:19.44 A * 31.69 35.31 36.48 35.96
2. MARCOURT Alexandre 99 FFBN 2:25.20 A * 33.21 36.34 38.28 37.37
3. FEUILLEN David 99 FFBN 2:30.76 A * 34.30 37.82 39.67 38.97
4. ISTREFAJ Agon 99 Wasserfreunde Leonberg 2:32.07 A * 35.14 39.12 39.69 38.12
5. DIEDERICH Greg 99 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:36.10 A * 34.91 40.03 41.67 39.49
6. FISCHER Carlos 00 SSF Bonn 2:36.97 A * 36.70 39.44 40.75 40.08
7. RADECK Mika 00 SSV Trier 2:38.77 A * 36.99 40.25 41.19 40.34
8. FABIANI Remi 01 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.86 A * 36.47 40.93 42.02 40.44
9. HENVEAUX Lucas 00 FFBN 2:40.40 R * 38.35 40.86 40.59 40.60

10. VRIELYNCK Maximilien 00 FFBN 2:40.81 R * 35.52 41.36 41.82 42.11
11. VOGT Moritz 99 Swimming Club Strombeek-Grimbe2:43.62 R * 38.26 42.05 42.00 41.31
12. HAMERLAINE Samy 99 Lille Universite Club 2:44.71 R * 38.54 42.16 43.23 40.78
13. ENGLEBERT Antoine 00 FFBN 2:46.51 * 38.21 41.80 43.34 43.16
14. ADAMI Mike 99 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:48.96 38.52 42.46 44.38 43.60
15. MEYER Joel 00 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:50.95 39.61 43.60 44.49 43.25
16. VEKEMANS Kilian 99 Embourg 2:51.16 41.42 43.19 43.22 43.33
17. ORDELT Brice 00 ESN 2:53.35 40.66 43.68 45.49 43.52
18. COLAIANNI Victor 99 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.02 39.87
19. STRENG Geoffrey 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett3:04.12 43.57 47.24 46.88 46.43

DSQ LAGAE Remy 99 Royal  Dauphins Mouscronnois D2 *

15 - 16 years

1. LUYTEN Sjobbe 98 MOZKA 2:14.21 A * 31.07 33.03 35.96 34.15
2. MANNES Max 97 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett2:16.87 A * 31.30 35.04 36.21 34.32
3. BLACK Andrew 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:24.07 A * 32.96 35.81 37.26 38.04
4. ROCH Daniel 98 CNDu 2:27.20 A * 33.69 37.08 38.30 38.13
5. BEYENS Sam 98 MOZKA 2:27.78 A * 34.31 37.42 38.33 37.72
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Event 16, Boys, 200m Backstroke, Prelim, 15 - 16 years

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

6. DA SILVA Anderson 98 Ile de France Natation 2:29.78 A * 34.64 38.24 39.21 37.69
7. SCHWERTZER Pierre Otto 97 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.58 A * 34.81 38.33 39.67 38.77
8. BIERBERG Gregory 98 FFBN 2:32.61 A * 33.85 38.44 40.62 39.70
9. TURMEL Sebastien 98 CNDu 2:39.44 R 35.60 39.67 42.78 41.39

10. WIELAR Drake 98 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.76 R 35.86 40.11 42.06 41.73
DSQ BIVER Antoine 97 FLNS D6

17 - 18 years

1. FOURTIER Florentin 96 Ile de France Natation 2:15.84 A * 31.15 33.68 35.13 35.88
2. BROWN Cameron 96 Swim Wales 2:22.48 A * 32.25 35.67 36.94 37.62
3. GERVAIS Lucas 96 Swimming Club Strombeek-Grimbe2:25.67 A * 33.36 36.27 37.96 38.08
